The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information below reflects the 10,295,452 Public Shares that were redeemed in connection with the
consummation of the Business Combination, resulting in an aggregate payment of $102.97 million out of the trust account, at a redemption price of
approximately $10.00 per Public Share.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the actual
results of operations and financial position would have been had the Business Combination, the PIPE Investment and the Tommy Boy Acquisition taken
place on the dates indicated, nor are they indicative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial position of RMI.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AS OF MARCH 31, 2021
(in dollars)

  Historical   Historical   Historical

Reservoir
Holdings,

  Inc.

Roth CH
Acquisition

II Co.

Tommy
Boy

Music,
LLC

March 31,
2021
(A)

March 31,
2021
(B)

March 31,
2021
(C)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Note

Pro Forma
Combined
Company

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 9,209,920  $ 549,040  $ 1,534,005  $ ―   $ 66,235,893
Cash and cash equivalents   ―   ―   ―   12,043,833  5(c)   ―
Cash and cash equivalents   ―   ―   ―   144,235,000  5(d)   ―
Cash and cash equivalents   ―   ―   ―   (101,335,905)  5(h)   ―
Accounts receivable, net   15,813,384   ―   ―   ―   15,813,384
Current portion of royalty advances   12,840,855   ―   328,313   ―   13,169,168
Inventory and prepaid expenses   1,406,379   380,555   1,348,959   ―   3,135,893
Total current assets   39,270,538   929,595   3,211,277   54,942,928   98,354,338

Cash and marketable securities held in Trust Account   ―   115,012,821   ―   (115,012,821)  5(c)   ―
Property, plant and equipment, net   321,766   ―   13,785   (13,785)  5(i)   321,766
Intangible assets, net   393,238,010   ―   7,315,173   90,762,743  5(j)   491,315,926
Royalty advances, net of current portion   28,741,225   ―   2,747,491   ―   31,488,716
Investment in equity affiliate   1,591,179   ―   ―   ―   1,591,179
Other assets   781,735   ―   61,500   ―   843,235
Total assets  $ 463,944,453  $ 115,942,416  $ 13,349,226  $ 30,679,065   $ 623,915,160

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 3,316,768  $ 125,034  $ 957,292  $ 13,875,000  5(f)  $ 18,274,094
Amounts due to related parties   290,172   ―   ―   ―   290,172
Accrued payroll   1,634,852   ―   29,019   ―   1,663,871
Royalties payable   14,656,566   ―   1,727,908   ―   16,384,474
Other current liabilities   2,615,488   ―   ―   ―   2,615,488
Current portion of loans and secured notes payable   1,000,000   ―   ―   (1,000,000)  5(e)   ―
Income taxes payable   533,495   ―   48,060   ―   581,555
Deferred revenue   1,337,987   ―   ―   ―   1,337,987
Total current liabilities   25,385,328   125,034   2,762,279   12,875,000   41,147,641

Long-term debt, net of current maturities   17,500,000   ―   3,338,624   (17,500,000)  5(e)   ―
Long-term debt, net of current maturities   ―   ―   ―   (3,338,624)  5(k)   ―
Debt issue cost, net   (3,058,973)   ―   ―   ―   (3,058,973)
Secured line of credit   197,090,848   ―   ―   18,500,000  5(e)   215,590,848
Fair value of swaps   4,566,537   ―   ―   ―   4,566,537
Deferred income taxes   19,735,537   ―   ―   ―   19,735,537
Warrant liabilities   ―   178,750   ―   ―   178,750
Other liabilities   6,739,971   ―   ―   ―   6,739,971
Total liabilities   267,959,248   303,784   6,100,903   10,536,376   284,900,311

[…]

Additional paid-in capital   ―   ―   ―   (370,494)  5(g)   (370,494)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   751,496   (370,494)   ―   370,494  5(g)   751,496
Members' equity   ―   ―   7,248,323   (7,248,323)  5(l)   ―
Accumulated other comprehensive income   2,096,358   ―   ―   ―   2,096,358
Noncontrolling interest   1,005,697   ―   ―   ―   1,005,697
Total stockholders’ equity   195,985,205   5,000,002   7,248,323   130,781,319   339,014,849
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 463,944,453  $ 115,942,416  $ 13,349,226  $ 30,679,065   $ 623,915,160

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021
(in dollars, except share amounts)

  Historical   Historical   Historical

Reservoir

Holdings, Inc.

Roth CH
Acquisition II

Co.
Tommy Boy
Music, LLC

Historical Year
Ended March 31,

2021
(A)

Historical
Year Ended

December 31, 2020
(B)

Historical
Year Ended

December 31, 2020
(C)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Note

Pro Forma
Combined
Company

Revenues  $ 81,777,789  $ ―  $ 8,271,649   $ ―   $ 90,049,438
Cost of revenue   32,991,979   ―   2,089,190   ―   35,081,169
Administration expenses   14,128,604   109,998   1,775,228   345,368  6(a)   16,359,198
Amortization and depreciation   14,986,085   ―   728,133   2,541,131  6(d)   18,255,349

Total costs and expenses   62,106,668   109,998   4,592,551   2,886,499   69,695,716
Operating income   19,671,121   (109,998)   3,679,098   (2,886,499)   20,353,722

Interest expense   (8,972,100)   ―   (89,706)   89,706  6(f)   (8,972,100)
Gain on fair value of swaps   (910,799)   ―   ―   ―   (910,799)
Loss on foreign exchange   2,988,322   ―   ―   ―   2,988,322
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities   ―   (17,875)   ―   ―   (17,875)
Initial public offering costs allocated to warrant
liabilities   ―   (478)   ―   ―   (478)
Interest and other income   13,243   6,613   ―   (6,613)  6(b)   13,243

   (6,881,334)   (11,740)   (89,706)   83,093   (6,899,687)
Income before income taxes   12,789,787   (121,738)   3,589,392   (2,803,406)   13,454,035

Income tax benefit (expense)   (2,454,153)   ―   (146,897)   (71,593)  6(e)   (2,672,643)
Net income  (loss)  $ 10,335,634  $ (121,738)  $ 3,442,495  $ (2,874,999)   $ 10,781,392

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (46,673)   ―   ―   ―   (46,673)
Net income (loss) attributable to the Company  $ 10,288,961  $ (121,738)  $ 3,442,495  $ (2,874,999)   $ 10,734,719

Earnings (loss) per share:

Basic  $ 45.29  $ (0.05)   $ 0.17
Diluted  $ 45.29  $ (0.05)   $ 0.17

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic   145,560   2,545,512   6(c)   64,069,253
Diluted   227,198   2,545,512   6(c)   64,069,253

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

3

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Description of the Business Combination, the PIPE Investment and the Tommy Boy Acquisition